2 Channel I2C bus Multiplexer
All trademarks are property of their respective owners.                                                        www.diodes.com                                  1/18/2017
2017-01-0003                                                                                                                PT0522-5
1
PI4MSD5V9540B
Features
 1-of-2 bidirectional translating multiplexer
 I2C-bus interface logic

PI4MSD5V9540B
TDFN-8(ZE)
Ordering Information
Part No. Package Code Package
PI4MSD5V9540BWE W 8-Pin,150 mil Wide (SOIC)
PI4MSD5V9540BWEX W 8-Pin,150 mil Wide (SOIC_, Tape & Reel
PI4MSD5V9540BUE U 8-Pin, Mini Small Outline Package (MSOP)
PI4MSD5V9540BUEX U 8-Pin, Mini Small Outline Package (MSOP), Tape & Reel
PI4MSD5V9540BZEEX ZE 8-Pin, 2x3 (TDFN), Tape & Reel
Note:
 • Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
 • E = Pb-free and Green
 • X suffix = Tape/Reel55